



Press release 13 February 2018

Decision of ENGIE Board on February 13, 2018

The ENGIE Board of Directors met on February 13, 2018, and decided to appoint Mr. Jean-Pierre Clamadieu as member of the Group Board of Directors to replace Mr. Gérard Mestrallet. The motion will go to the Shareholders' Meeting for a vote on May 18th. The Board acknowledged Mr. Gérard Mestrallet's resignation from his Director position, effective at the close of the Shareholders' Meeting.

The ENGIE Board of Directors will appoint Mr. Jean-Pierre Clamadieu to the position of Chairman of the Board, pending approval at the Shareholders' Meeting, to succeed Gérard Mestrallet, Founder of ENGIE and Chairman of its Board of Directors.

The French State, which reduced its stake in ENGIE's share capital, announced that it would turn one of its five board member seats back to the Board. On March 7, 2018, the Board of Directors will choose a new independent board member, and the appointment will be submitted for approval at the May 18, 2018 Shareholders' Meeting.

The Board decided to appoint Mr. Gérard Mestrallet as Honorary Chairman in recognition of the 23 years he devoted to developing the Group.

Gérard Mestrallet, Chairman of the Board of Directors, declared: "I would like to recognize the Board of Directors and the Appointments, Compensation and Governance Committee for the quality of their work, as well as the rigorous process they have undertaken. I am also pleased with the choice of Jean-Pierre Clamadieu, a great industrialist who transformed Solvay, the international chemical group."

ENGIE CORPORATE HEADQUARTERS Tour T1 – 1 place Samuel de Champlain – Faubourg de l'Arche - 92930 Paris La Défense cedex – France Tél. : +33 (0)1 44 22 00 00 ENGIE SA WITH CAPITAL DE of €2,435,285,011 – RCS NANTERRE 542 107 651



About ENGIE

ENGIE is committed to take on the major challenges of the energy revolution, towards a more decarbonised, decentralised and digitized world. The Group aims to becoming the leader of this new energy world by focusing on three key activities for the future: low carbon generation in particular from natural gas and renewable energies, energy infrastructures and efficient solutions adapted to all its clients' needs (individuals, businesses, territories, etc.). The customers' satisfaction, innovation and digital are at the heart of ENGIE's development.

ENGIE is active in around 70 countries, employs 150,000 people worldwide and achieved revenues of €66.6 billion in 2016. The Group is listed on the Paris and Brussels stock exchanges (ENGI) and is represented in the main financial indices (CAC 40, BEL 20, DJ Euro Stoxx 50, Euronext 100, FTSE Eurotop 100, MSCI Europe) and non-financial indices (DJSI World, DJSI Europe and Euronext Vigeo Eiris - World 120, Eurozone 120, Europe 120, France 20, CAC 40 Governance). To learn more : www.engie.com

Press contact:

Tél. France: +33 (0)1 44 22 24 35 Email: engiepress@engie.com



Investors relations contact: Tél.: +33 (0)1 44 22 66 29 Email: <u>ir@engie.com</u>